
SPK+




SPK-




1-CH PBTL




100W / 2§Ù / THD 10%




1




GND1




2




PVDD1




3




VBAT




4




AREF




5




VREG




6




VCOM




7




AVSS




8




AVDD




9




GVDD




10




NC1




11




GND2




12




MCLK




13




SCLK




14




FSYNC




15




SDIN1




16




TEST




17




GND3




18




GND4




19




VDD




20




SCL




21




SDA




22




I2C_ADDR0




23




I2C_ADDR1




24




STANDBY




25




MUTE




26




FAULT




27




WARN




28




GND5




29




PVDD2




30




PVDD3




31




BST_1M




32




OUT_1M




33




GND6




34




OUT_1P




35




BST_1P




36




GND7




37




BST_2M




38




OUT_2M




39




GND8




40




OUT_2P




41




BST_2P




42




PVDD4




43




PVDD5




44




NC2




45




NC3




46




GND9




47




NC4




48




NC5




49




NC6




50




NC7




51




NC8




52




NC9




53




NC10




54




NC11




55




NC12




56




NC13




U2




TAS6422E-Q1




C
7




1
U

-K
-5

0
V

-1
6

0
8




C
8




1
0

0
N

-K
-5

0
V

-1
6

0
8




R20




0-J-1608




C11




100N-K-50V-1608




C12




1U-K-50V-1608




C31




1U-K-50V-1608




C32




1U-K-50V-1608




C33




2.2U-K-50V-1608




R21




0-J-1608




R22




0-J-1608




R23




0-J-1608




R24




0-J-1608




C34




1U-K-50V-1608




R25




0-J-1608




R26




0-J-1608




R27




0-J-1608




R28




0-J-1608




R29




0-J-1608




R30




0-J-1608




C
3

5




1
0

0
N

-K
-5

0
V

-1
6

0
8




C
3

6




1
0

0
N

-K
-5

0
V

-1
6

0
8




R31




0-J-1608




R32




0-J-1608




C
3

7




1
U

-K
-5

0
V

-1
6

0
8




C
3

8




1
0

0
N

-K
-5

0
V

-1
6

0
8




C39




1U-K-50V-1608




C40




1U-K-50V-1608




L2




3.3uH




L3




3.3uH




C41




2.2U-K-50V-1608




1




2




CW1




MG645470-5




C42




10N-K-50V-1608




C43




1U-K-50V-1608




C44




1U-K-50V-1608




L4




3.3uH




L5




3.3uH




C45




2.2U-K-50V-1608




C46




10N-K-50V-1608




C
4

7




1
U

-K
-5

0
V

-1
6

0
8




C
4

8




1
0

0
N

-K
-5

0
V

-1
6

0
8




PVDD




V_BAT




GND




GND




MCLK




SCLK




LRCK




SDIN




3.3V




GND




SCL




SDA




GND




STANDBY




MUTE




GND




GND




FAULT




WARN




GND




PVDD




GND




GND




GND




GND




GND




GND




GND




GND




PVDD




GND




GND




GND





